SPONSORED BY: MAYOR NOVAK COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No._____ CR-70 Series of 2005 Series of 2005 A RESOLUTION SETTING THE SALARY OF THE CITY MANAGER OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN. COLORADO, THAT: Pursuant to Section 2-3-1(d) of the Northglenn Municipal Code, the salary of the City shall be effective January 1, 2006. DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this _____ day of ________, 2005. KATHLEEN NOVAK Mayor ATTEST: DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM: HERBERT C. PHILLIPS

City Attorney